
APPLICATIONS APPROVED AS AT 30 JUNE 2021 

Organisation Project Name Activity Type Amount approved 

ASHS  Motion - Girls active recreation and wellbeing Active Recreation  $                 9,999.00  

Hobsonville Point SS Kohine Kori Active Recreation  $                 9,999.99  

ADHD ADHD & ASD Kids basketball programme Sport  $                 9,999.99  

Pacific Unite Trust Pasifika Fit Active Recreation  $               10,000.00  

North Auckland Powerchair Football Hall hire for 2021 Sport  $                 2,320.00  

North Harbour Rugby Union Senior Womens rugby model 2021 Sport  $                 8,364.00  

Womens Centre Rodney Pacifica family sport night Active Recreation  $               10,000.00  

Takapuna District Cricket Club TDCC introduction to Junior Girls (U11) cricket Sport  $                 4,400.00  

AUT Millenium Schools Programme 'Education outside the classroom' Active Recreation  $                 7,410.00  

Hearts and Minds NZ Inc Football for everyone Sport  $                 9,835.00  

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te Raki Paewhenua Pokaiwhenua o Te Raki Paewhenua Active Recreation  $                 5,000.00  

North Shore City Baseball Club Lets Play Ball - After School Baseball Programme Sport  $                 9,999.00  

Bayview Primary School Bayview big day in Sport  $                 4,098.39  

Gymkids FMP Gym - Fundamental Movement through Gymnastics Active Recreation  $               10,000.00  

Tomarata School Kokokaha Yachting Experience powered by the wind Active Recreation  $                 3,510.00  

Kelly Sport HBC Mobile activity hub/play rangers Active Recreation  $                 9,785.49  

Birkenhead College Birkenhead College Social Sport Active Recreation  $                 5,920.00  

Birkenhead College BC Volleyball and rugby initiative Sport  $                 4,524.00  

NZ Multicultural foundation Yoga for Youth Sport  $                 4,810.50  

Helensville Primary School HPS Hakinakina Play  $                 3,450.00  

Greenhithe Special Olympics Basketball and Football Programme  Sport  $                 9,378.00  

Shuriken Mixed Martial Arts Spirit of a Warrior Active Recreation  $                 7,453.00  

Pop up play Play hubs - North Harbour Play  $                 9,999.00  

Sunnybrae Normal School Increasing motivation and engagement in play Play  $                 3,606.27  

Wellsford School Active  Play  $                 3,500.00  



Waioneke School Development of fundamental skills.  Play  $                 1,000.00  

Parakai School Tū Manawa Active Aotearoa  Play  $                 2,000.00  

Glenfield Primary School Play Initiative Play  $                 3,302.61  

Onepoto School Tākaro – Play Play  $                 1,000.00  

Beachhaven School BHPS Tamariki Kaha Play  $               10,000.00  

Pakiri School Hakinakina Play  $                 1,342.56  

Total amount of Tu Manawa $ approved for Financial Year 2021    $             196,006.80  

 

 

Total Applications Received 
Total $ value 
applied  

Total 
applications 
approved 

Total $ value 
approved 

Total 
applications 
declined 

total $ 
value 
declined  

92 $683,990 31  $  196,006.80  57 $471,178.63 

 

 

Allocation by activity Total $ Value 

Sport $39,201 

Active Recreation $89,077 

Play $67,729 

 

 

 


